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Dear Sir/Madam

Local Government Act 2009 (section 96)

Local Government Regulation 2012 (section 140)

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SELL LAND

This notice is given to you, Mr O K Alyahya, by Western Downs Regional Council (Council), and relates to
the property described as LOT 4 RP 138757, situated at Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413.

Background

This Notice of Intention to Sell Land (Notice) is given because rates and charges levied by Council on the
above property are at least 3 years overdue. Where rates and charges on a property are at least 3 years
overdue Council may sell the property at public auction and use the proceeds to discharge the overdue
rates and charges.

Council is required to give a final notice to the property owner giving details of its decision and giving the
owner a final opportunity to pay the overdue rates and charges. If the overdue rates and charges are not
paid within 3 months of this Notice, the Council will commence proceedings to sell the property without
further reference to the property owner. The sale proceedings will be discontinued if the amount of all
overdue rates and charges levied on the land, and all expenses incurred by Council, are paid in full.

Council has decided to apply this procedure to your property described above. This document gives you
notice of the matters in which Council is required to notify the registered owner, under the Local Government
Regulation 2012, to afford you the opportunity to pay the overdue rates and charges and prevent the sale
of the land by Council.

N BRI 77777727,V Bl B B ez




Formal Notice

You are hereby notified as follows:-

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(9)

(h)

The Council has decided, by resolution, to sell the land described above because overdue rates
and charges have remained unpaid.

This document is a notice of intention to sell land under section 140 of the Local Government
Regulation 2012,

The date of the Council meeting at which the resolution to sell the land was made was on 15 May
2025, and the resolution was in the following terms:

Council, pursuant to Chapter 4 Part 12 Division 3 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,
resolves to sell the land described as LOT 4 RP 138757, situated at Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA
QLD 4413, for overdue rates and charges.

The land is described in the Council's land record as being LOT 4 RP 138757, situated at Treasure
Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413. It has an area of 40.49 HA.

Details of all overdue rates and charges for the land, as at the date of this Notice of Intention to
Sell, are detailed in Attachment 1.

In each case, the time for which the rates and charges have remained unpaid since the relevant
due date.

Interest accrued on the overdue rates and charges to 2 May 2025 is $521.20. Particulars of this
interest are detailed in Attachment 1.

After 2 May 2025 interest continues to accrue at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of
the Local Government Regulation 2012.

As defined in the Local Government Regulation 2012, interest is charged on all overdue rates and
charges thirty (30) days after the end of the discount period.

The amount of all overdue rates and charges

at the date of this notice (Attachment 1) $3,461.67
Interest (paragraph (f)) $521.20
Total: $3,982.87

A copy of sections 140 to 144 of the Local Government Regulation 2012 is attached.



Your rights

If the amount of the overdue rates or charges and interest, and, all expenses that the Council incurs are
paid in full, Council must end the procedures of Sale of Land.

Consequences of non-payment

If you do not pay the amount of all overdue rates and charges referred to in this notice, together with interest
as mentioned in paragraphs (f) and (g) calculated up to the date of final payment, and all expenses incurred
by the Council for the intended sale, the Council will sell the land under section 142 of the Local Government
Regulation 2012. The sale proceeds will be applied to discharge the overdue rates and charges.

If you have any queries in this regard, please feel free to contact Council's Revenue Department
on 4679 4000.

Yours faithfully

7

Daniel Fletcher

ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Encl:

1. Section 140 to 144 of the Local Government Regulation 2012

2. Details of overdue rates and charges
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 145]

8

(a) the market value of the land; or

(b) the higher of the following—
(1) the amount of overdue rates or charges on the land,
(ii) the value of the land.

In this section—

sales notice, for a sale of land by negotiation, means a written
notice stating—

(a) the land is for sale by negotiation; and

(b) afull description of the land.

145 Procedures after sale of land

(D
)

3)

(4)

®)

(6)

This section applies if land is sold under this subdivision.

The local government must give the registrar of titles an
appropriate form stating—

(a) that the land has been sold under this subdivision; and
(b) the full description of the land; and

(c) the full name and address of the purchaser of the land,
and

(d) the purchase price of the land.

An appropriate form is a form approved by the registrar of
titles for lodgement in the land registry to record the transfer
of land to a purchaser.

After receiving the appropriate form, the registrar of titles
must register the transfer of the interest of the registered
owner to the purchaser free of all encumbrances.

The registrar of titles may register the transfer even though the
appropriate form is not accompanied by the instrument of title
for the land.

Also, the registrar of titles—

(a) need not inquire whether the local government has
complied with this subdivision; and
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 144]

(2) The local government must end any negotiations entered into
under section 143(2) when it makes a decision under
subsection (1).

(3) Sections 142(3) to (5) and 143 apply to the preparation and
conduct of any subsequent sale by auction under this section.

(4) The local government must prepare a sales notice if it decides
to offer the land for sale by negotiation under this section.

(5) The local government must—

(a) give a copy of the sales notice to each interested party
who was given a notice of intention to sell the land; and

(b) publish the sales notice on the local government’s
website; and

(c) display the sales notice in a conspicuous place in the
local government’s public office; and

(d) display the sales notice in a conspicuous place on the
land unless it is not reasonably practicable to do so
because the land is in a remote location or difficult to
access; and

(e) take all reasonable steps to publish the sales notice in
another way to notify the public about the sale of the
land.

Examples of other ways to publish the sales notice—

publish the sales notice in a newspaper that is circulating
generally in the local government area or on a real estate trading
website

(6) However, if—
(a) theland is a building unit; and

(b) it is not practicable to display the sales notice in a
conspicuous place on the land;

the notice may be displayed in a conspicuous part of the
common property for the building units.

(7) The local government must ensure that the price for land
offered for sale by negotiation under this section is at least—
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 143]

(5) However, if—

(a) theland is a building unit; and

(b) it is not practicable to display the auction notice in a
conspicuous place on the land;

the notice may be displayed in a conspicuous part of the

common property for the building units.

(6) In this section—
auction noftice, for a sale of land by auction, means a written
notice stating—

(a) the day, time and place of the auction; and
(b) afull description of the land.
143  Conduct of auction

(1) The local government must set a reserve price for the land at

the auction that is at least—

(a) the market value of the land; or

(b) the higher of the following—
(i) the amount of overdue rates or charges on the land;
(i) the value of the land.

(2) If the reserve price for the land is not reached at the auction,
the local government may enter into negotiations with any
bidder who attended the auction to sell the land by agreement.

(3) However, the price for the land under the agreement must not
be less than the reserve price for the land.

144  Procedures for selling land by another auction or
negotiation

(1) The local government may, after the day of the auction, decide
to continue to offer the land for sale by another auction, or
sale by negotiation, under this section.

Page 112 Current as at 22 November 2024

Authorised by the Parliamentary Counsel



Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 142]

C))

(b) the land is sold;

(c) 1 year after the notice of intention to sell is given to the
registered owner.

If the local government ends the procedures under
subsection (3)(c), nothing in this section prevents the local
government from deciding to sell the land again under
section 140(2).

142  Procedures for selling land
(1) This section sets out the procedures that a local government
must follow when selling land for overdue rates or charges.
(2) The local government must first offer the land for sale by
auction.
(3) The local government must prepare an auction notice.
(4) Atleast 14 days, but not more than 35 days, before the day of
the auction, the local government must—
(a) give a copy of the auction notice to everyone who was
given a notice of intention to sell the land; and
(b) publish the auction notice on the local government’s
website; and
(c) display the auction notice in a conspicuous place in the
local government’s public office, until the day of the
auction; and
(d) display the auction notice in a conspicuous place on the
land unless it is not reasonably practicable to do so
because the land is in a remote location or difficult to
access; and
(e) take all reasonable steps to publish the auction notice in
another way to notify the public about the sale of the
land.
Examples of other ways to publish the auction notice—
publish the auction notice in a newspaper that is circulating
generally in the local government area or on a real estate trading
website
Current as at 22 November 2024 Page 111
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 141]

(f) details of the interest that is owing on the overdue rates
or charges, as at the date of the notice, including—

(i) details of the rate at which interest is payable on
the rates or charges; and

(i1) a description of the way the interest is calculated;
and

(g) the total amount of overdue rates or charges and the
interest, as at the date of the notice; and

(h) acopy, or a general outline, of sections 141 to 144.

141 When procedures for selling land must start and end
(1) This section applies if—

(a) a local government decides to sell land under this
subdivision for overdue rates and charges and gives the
registered owner of the land a notice of intention to sell
the land; and

(b) the overdue rates or charges are not paid in full within—

(i) generally—3 months after the local government
gives the notice of intention to sell the land; or

(ii) if the rates or charges were levied on a mining
claim—1 month after the local government gives
the notice of intention to sell the land.

(2) The local government must start the procedures mentioned in
section 142(4) for selling the land within 6 months after the
local government gives the notice of intention to sell the land
to the registered owner of the land.

(3) The local government must end the procedures at the earliest
of the following—

(a) the local government is paid—
(i) the amount of the overdue rates or charges; and

(i) all expenses that the local government incurs in
attempting to sell the land,
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Local Government Regulation 2012
Chapter 4 Rates and charges

[s 140]

140 Notice of intention to sell land for overdue rates or
charges

(1) This section applies if—
(a) there are overdue rates or charges on land; and

(b) the liability to pay the overdue rates or charges is not the
subject of court proceedings; and

(c) some or all of the overdue rates or charges have been
overdue for at least—

(1) generally—3 years; or

(ii) if the rates or charges were levied on vacant land or
land used only for commercial purposes, and the
local government has obtained judgment for the
overdue rates or charges—1 year; or

(ii1) if the rates or charges were levied on a mining
claim—3 months.

(2) The local government may, by resolution, decide to sell the
land.

(3) If the local government does so, the local government must, as
soon as practicable, give all interested parties a notice of
intention to sell the land.

(4) A notice of intention to sell is a document, signed by the chief
executive officer, stating—

(a) that the local government has, by resolution, decided
under this section to sell land for overdue rates or
charges; and

(b) the day on which the resolution was made; and
(c) the terms of the resolution; and

(d) a description of the location and size of the land, as
shown in the local government’s land record; and

(e) details of the overdue rates or charges for the land, as at
the date of the notice, including details of the period for
which the rates or charges have been unpaid; and
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 12698
Owner Details : Mr O K Alyahya

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Opening balance -$ 92,93 -$ 92.93
Period 01/07/2021 - 31/12/2021

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 13.90 9/10/2021 18/11/20211-§ 79.03
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wicambilla South) $ 15.00 9/10/2021 18/11/2021}-$ 64.03
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 394.00 9/10/2021 18/11/2021} S 329.97
Interest Charges between period 09/10/2021

-04/01/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.04 $ 330.01
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 S 330.05
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 1.01 S 331.06
Interest Charges between period

04/01/20222 - 01/02/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.07 S 331.13
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilia South) S 0.07 $ 331.20
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.90 $ 333.10
Interest Charges between period 01/02/2022

-01/03/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.07 $ 333,17
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.07 S 333.24
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.9 S 335.15
Interest Charges between period 01/03/2022

-19/03/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F S 0.04 $ 335,19
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.05 S 335.24
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.24 S 336.48
Period 01/01/2022 - 30/06/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 13.90 19/03/2022 5/05/20221 § 350.38
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 15.00 19/03/2022 5/05/2022} $ 365.38
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 394.00 19/03/2022 5/05/20221 $ 759.38
Interest Charges between period 19/03/2022

-10/05/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.12 S 759.50
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.13 $ 759.63
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.02 $ 759.65
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 3.57 S 763.22
Interest Charges between period 10/05/2022

-01/06/2022

DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.03 S 763.25
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 763.30
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.06 S 763.36
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.52 S 764.88
Interest Charges between period 01/06/2022

-01/07/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 $ 764.95
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 $ 765.03
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.08 S 765.11
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.08 S 765.19
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.06 $ 767.25
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 2.22 S 769.47
Interest Charges between period 01/07/2022

- 01/08/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 769.55
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0,10 S 769.65
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.08 S 769.73
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 769.83
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2,16 S 771.99
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.81 S 774.80
Interest Charges between period 01/08/2022

-13/08/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.03 S 774.83
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 774.87
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.03 S 774.90
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 S 774.94
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Outstanding rates or charges for Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413

Attachment 1

Assessment Number : 12698
Owner Details : Mr O K Alyahya

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 0.01 S 774.95
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 0.85 S 775.80
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.08 S 776.88
Period 01/07/2022 -31/12/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 14.20 13/08/2022 22/09/20221 $ 791.08
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 15,00 13/08/2022 22/08/20221 S 806.08
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 409.50 13/08/2022 22/09/20221 $ 1,215.58
Interest Charges between period 13/08/2022

-01/12/2022

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.12 S 1,215.70
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 5 0.34 S 1,216.04
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.13 $ 1,216.17
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.37 S 1,216.54
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 3.66 S 1,220.20
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F S 0.27 S 1,220.47
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.29 S 1,220.76
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 7.69 S 1,228.45
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 9.97 S 1,238.42
interest Charges between period 01/12/2022

-03/01/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F S 0.08 S 1,238.50
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 1,238.60
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 1,238.70
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.09 S 1,238.79
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 1,238.90
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.11 $ 1,239.01
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.32 S 1,241.33
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.99 S 1,244.32
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 3.26 S 1,247.58
Interest Charges between period 03/01/2023

-16/01/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 $ 1,247.62
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 1,247.66
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.33 $ 1,248.99
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F S 0.03 $ 1,249.02
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 $ 1,249.06
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.03 S 1,249.09
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 $ 1,249.13
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.92 $ 1,250.05
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.17 S 1,251.22
Interest Charges between period 16/01/2023

-01/02/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 1,251.26
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1£ S 0.05 $ 1,251.31
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.05 S 1,251.36
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.04 $ 1,251.40
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilia South)} $ 0.05 S 1,251.45
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.05 $ 1,251.50
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities s 1.12 S 1,252.62
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.45 S 1,254.07
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 1.62 S 1,255.69
Interest Charges between period 01/02/2023

-01/03/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 1,255.76
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.09 $ 1,255.85
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.09 S 1,255.94
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.07 S 1,256.01
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 1,256.10
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 1,256.19
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.03 S 1,256.22
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 1.96 S 1,258.18
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.54 S 1,260.72
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.83 S 1,263.55
Interest Charges between period 01/03/2023

-16/03/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 1,263.59
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.05 $ 1,263.64
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.05 S 1,263.69
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 12698
Owner Details : Mr O K Alyahya

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 1,263,73
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South} S 0.05 $ 1,263.78
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.05 S 1,263.83
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 0.05 S 1,263.88
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.05 $ 1,264.93
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.36 S 1,266.29
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.52 $ 1,267.81
Interest Charges between period 16/03/2023

-18/03/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.01 5 1,267.82
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.01 S 1,267.83
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 1,267.84
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.01 S 1,267.85
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.01 S 1,267.86
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 0.14 $ 1,268.00
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 0.17 S 1,268.17
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.19 S 1,268.36
Period 01/01/2023 - 30/06/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 14.20 18/03/2023 27/04/2023} § 1,282.56
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 15.00 18/03/2023 27/04/2023} $ 1,297.56
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 409.50 18/03/2023 27/04/2023} $ 1,707.06
Interest Charges between period 18/03/2023

-02/05/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.11 $ 1,707.17
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 $ 1,707.31
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.14 S 1,707.45
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South)} $ 0.12 $ 1,707.57
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.15 $ 1,707.72
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.15 $ 1,707.87
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.18 $ 1,708.05
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 3.14 $ 1,711.19
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4,09 $ 1,715.28
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 4,56 S 1,719.84
Interest Charges between period 02/05/2023

-17/05/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 1,719.88
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ $ 0.05 S 1,719.93
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 1,719.98
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 1,720.02
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.05 S 1,720.07
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambiila South) S 0.05 S 1,720.12
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 5 0.10 $ 1,720.22
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.05 S 1,721.27
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 1.36 S 1,722.63
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.52 s 1,724.15
Interest Charges between period 17/05/2023

- 01/06/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 1,724.16
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.04 S 1,724.20
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.05 $ 1,724.25
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.05 S 1,724.30
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.01 S 1,724.31
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 1,724.35
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.05 $ 1,724.40
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.05 S 1,724.45
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.48 $ 1,724.93
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.05 S 1,725.98
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.36 S 1,727.34
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.52 $ 1,728.86
Interest Charges between period 01/06/2023

-01/07/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 1,728.93
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 1,729.02
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.10 S 1,729.12
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.10 S 1,729.22
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South}) S 0.08 S 1,729.30
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 1,729.40
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 $ 1,729.50
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 $ 1,729.60
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 12698
Owner Details : Mr O K Alyahya

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 2.10 S 1,731.70
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 2.73 S 1,734.43
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 3.01 S 1,737.44
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 3.03 S 1,740.47
interest Charges between period 01/07/2023

-14/07/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.06 $ 1,740.53
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.06 S 1,740.5%
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F S 0.06 $ 1,740.65
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.06 S 1,740.71
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.06 S 1,740.77
DNU - Large Residentia! - Other Localities S 1.87 S 1,742.64
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.90 S 1,744.54
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.04 S 1,744.58
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.05 S 1,744.63
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 1,744.69
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 1.29 S 1,745.98
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.69 S 1,747.67
Interest Charges between period 14/07/2023

-01/08/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F $ 0.06 S 1,747.73
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 1,747.81
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 1,747.89
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 1,747.97
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.07 S 1,748.04
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 1,748.13
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.09 S 1,748.22
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.09 $ 1,748.31
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.04 S 1,748.35
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.79 S 1,750.14
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.32 S 1,752.46
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.58 S 1,755.04
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.62 S 1,757.66
Interest Charges between period 01/08/2023

-21/08/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1 S 0.07 $ 1,757.73
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 1,757.82
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 $ 1,757.91
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1£ S 0.0 S 1,758.00
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.07 $ 1,758.07
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South} $ 0.10 S 1,758.17
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 $ 1,758.27
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 1,758.37
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.11 $ 1,758.48
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.99 S 1,760.47
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 2.57 $ 1,763.04
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 2.87 S 1,765.91
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2,92 S 1,768.83
Interest Charges between period 21/08/2023

- 26/08/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.02 S 1,768.85
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.02 $ 1,768.87
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 1,768.89
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 1,768.91
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 1,768.93
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 1,768.95
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 1,768.97
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 1,768.99
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.05 S 1,769.04
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 0.48 $ 1,769.52
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.65 S 1,770.17
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.73 S 1,770.90
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.75 S 1,771.65
Period 01/07/2023 - 31/12/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 14,60 26/08/2023 5/10/20231 $ 1,786.25
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 15.00 26/08/2023 5/10/20231 § 1,801.25
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 421.00 26/08/2023 5/10/2023} § 2,222.25
Interest Charges between period 26/08/2023

-01/11/2023
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Outstanding rates or charges for Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 12698
Owner Details : Mr O K Alyahya

Attachment 1

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.21 S 2,222.46
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.27 S 2,222.73
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.28 S 2,223.01
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.30 S 2,223.31
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.23 $ 2,223.54
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.29 S 2,223.83
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.29 S 2,224,12
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.31 S 2,224.43
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.60 s 2,225.03
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 6.06 S 2,231.09
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 7.86 $ 2,238.95
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 8.73 S 2,247.68
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 8.92 S 2,256.60
Interest Charges between period 01/11/2023

-02/11/2023

DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.01 S 2,256.61
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.10 s 2,256.71
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.13 S 2,256.84
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.14 S 2,256.98
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.15 $ 2,257.13
Interest Charges between period 02/11/2023

-23/11/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 $ 2,257.21
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.09 S 2,257.30
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.08 $ 2,257.38
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambiila South} S 0.10 S 2,257.48
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.72 S 2,260.20
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 2,260.27
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.09 S 2,260.36
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 2,260.45
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.08 S 2,260.53
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) s 0.10 $ 2,260.63
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.10 S 2,260.73
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.08 S 2,262.81
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.71 S 2,265.52
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 3.02 S 2,268.54
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 3.08 S 2,271.62
Interest Charges between period 23/11/2023

-01/12/2023

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ $ 0.03 S 2,271.65
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.04 S 2,271.69
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 2,271.73
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 $ 2,271.77
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.04 S 2,271.81
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.03 $ 2,271.84
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 $ 2,271.88
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 2,271.92
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 $ 2,271.96
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 $ 2,272.00
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 0.80 S 2,272.80
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.02 $ 2,273.82
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 1.15 $ 2,274.97
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 1.16 S 2,276,13
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.29 S 2,277.42
Interest Charges between period 01/12/2023

-02/01/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.11 $ 2,277.53
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.14 $ 2,277.67
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 2,277.81
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.14 S 2,277.95
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.15 S 2,278.10
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.12 S 2,278.22
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.15 S 2,278.37
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.15 S 2,278.52
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.15 $ 2,278.67
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.15 S 2,278.82
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 3.18 $ 2,282.00
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4.13 S 2,286.13
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4.60 S 2,290.73
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4.69 S 2,295.42
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 5.17 S 2,300.59
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 12698
Owner Detalls : Mr O K Alyahya

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Interest Charges between period 02/01/2024

-01/02/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.14 $ 2,300.73
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 2,300.87
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.14 S 2,301.01
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.14 S 2,301.15
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4,38 S 2,305.53
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 5.09 S 2,310.62
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.10 $ 2,310.72
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 s 2,310.85
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.14 S 2,310.99
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 2,311.10
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.14 S 2,311.24
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.14 S 2,311.38
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.99 S 2,314.37
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 3.87 S 2,318.24
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4,32 S 2,322.56
Interest Charges between period 01/02/2024

-01/03/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 $ 2,322.69
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilla South) S 0.14 S 2,322.83
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 0.20 S 2,323.03
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 2,323.13
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 S 2,323.26
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E ) 0.13 S 2,323.39
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 S 2,323.52
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 2,323.63
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.14 S 2,323.77
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.14 S 2,323.91
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.14 S 2,324.05
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.88 S 2,326.93
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 3.74 S 2,330.67
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4,17 S 2,334.84
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 4.25 S 2,339.09
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4.89 S 2,343.98
Interest Charges between period 01/03/2024

-16/03/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1£ S 0.07 S 2,344.05
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 2,344.12
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 2,344.19
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.07 S 2,344.26
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.07 S 2,344.33
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.07 S 2,344.40
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.20 S 2,344.60
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.19 S 2,346.79
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.52 S 2,349.31
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 2,349.36
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.07 $ 2,349.43
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 $ 2,349.49
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.07 $ 2,349.56
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.49 $ 2,351,05
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.94 S 2,352.99
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.16 $ 2,355.15
Period 01/01/2024 - 30/6/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F S 14,60 16/03/2024 2/05/20241 $ 2,369.75
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 15,00 16/03/2024 2/05/2024} $ 2,384.75
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 421.00 16/03/2024 2/05/20241 $ 2,805.75
Interest Charges between period 16/03/2024

-03/06/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F $ 0.36 S 2,806.11
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.41 $ 2,806.52
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.38 S 2,806.90
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.42 S 2,807.32
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 137 S 2,808.69
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 13.23 S 2,821.92
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.27 $ 2,822.19
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.35 $ 2,822.54
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.38 $ 2,822.92
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.29 $ 2,823.21
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilia South) S 0.38 $ 2,823.59
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.40 S 2,823.99
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Outstanding rates or charges for Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 12698
Owner Details : Mr O K Alyahya

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 7.86 S 2,831.85
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 10.19 S 2,842.04
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 11.31 S 2,853.35
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 11.55 S 2,864.90
Interest Charges between period 03/06/2024

-01/07/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.13 S 2,865.03
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 $ 2,865.16
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.13 S 2,865.29
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.13 $ 2,865.42
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4,77 S 2,870.19
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.10 $ 2,870.29
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.12 S 2,870.41
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 S 2,870.54
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 S 2,870.67
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 2,870.77
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.13 S 2,870.90
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.13 S 2,871.03
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilia South) S 0.13 $ 2,871.16
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2,79 S 2,873.95
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 3.61 S 2,877.56
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4.03 $ 2,881.59
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4.09 S 2,885.68
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4.73 s 2,890.41
Interest Charges between period 01/07/2024

-01/08/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 2,890.55
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 2,850.69
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 $ 2,890.83
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 $ 2,890.97
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.17 S 2,891.14
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.21 S 2,891.35
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.23 S 2,891.58
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.11 $ 2,891.69
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 $ 2,891.83
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 2,891.94
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilla South) $ 0.15 ) 2,892.09
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.18 S 2,892.27
Interest Charges between period 01/08/2024

-21/08/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 2,892.34
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 $ 2,892.43
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.09 S 2,892.52
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F $ 0.09 $ 2,892.61
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 2,892.70
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 $ 2,892.79
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.01 S 2,892.80
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.07 $ 2,892.87
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.09 $ 2,892.96
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 2,893.07
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.11 s 2,893.18
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.13 S 2,893.31
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South} S 0.15 S 2,893.46
Interest Charges between period 21/08/2024

- 24/08/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 2,893.47
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 2,893.48
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 2,893.49
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 2,893.50
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 $ 2,893.51
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1£ S 0.01 $ 2,893,52
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) s 0.01 S 2,893.53
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 2,893.55
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambiila South} S 0.02 S 2,893.57
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilia South) S 0.02 S 2,893,59
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 2,893.61
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 2,893.63
Period 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 14.60 24/08/2024 3/10/2024} $ 2,908.23
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilla South) S 15.00 24/08/2024 3/10/20241 $ 2,923.23
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Rural Residential - Other Localities S 435,50 24/08/2024 3/10/2024}1 $ 3,358,73
Interest Charges between period 24/08/2024

-17/10/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.26 S 3,358.99
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.29 S 3,359.28
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.05 S 3,359.33
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilia South) $ 0.36 $ 3,359.69
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.19 S 3,359.88
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F $ 0.24 S 3,360.12
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1 $ 0.24 S 3,360.36
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.25 S 3,360.61
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.20 S 3,360.81
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} S 0.27 $ 3,361.08
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.30 S 3,361.38
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South} S 0.30 $ 3,361.68
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.37 S 3,362.05
Interest Charges between period 17/10/2024

-01/11/2024

Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 s 3,362.09
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1EF S 0.07 S 3,362.16
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.12 $ 3,362.28
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.07 S 3,362.35
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.09 $ 3,362.44
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 3,362.51
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.07 S 3,362.58
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South} S 0.07 S 3,362.65
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 3,362.70
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 S 3,362.77
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.07 S 3,362.84
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.08 S 3,362.92
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.06 $ 3,362,98
Interest Charges between period 01/11/2024

-06/11/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 3,362.99
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.02 $ 3,363.01
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 3,363.03
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.03 $ 3,363.06
Rural Residential - Other Localities S 0.29 S 3,363.35
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.95 s 3,364.30
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 3,364.32
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 $ 3,364.34
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 3,364.36
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.02 $ 3,364.38
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 3,364.40
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) $ 0.02 S 3,364.42
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.03 S 3,364.45
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South} S 0.03 S 3,364.48
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.03 S 3,364.51
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.03 S 3,364.54
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 0.52 S 3,365.06
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.69 S 3,365.75
DNU -~ Large Residential - Other Localities $ 0.77 S 3,366.52
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.78 S 3,367.30
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.89 S 3,368.19
Interest Charges between period 06/11/2024

-25/11/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,368.28
Rural Residential - Other Localities $ 2.80 S 3,371.08
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 0.03 S 3,371,111
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.15 $ 3,371.26
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,371,35
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.10 S 3,371.45
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,371.54
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 3.60 $ 3,375.14
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 3,375.24
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 3.41 $ 3,378.65
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.07 ) 3,378.72
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.09 S 3,378.81
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ $ 0.09 ) 3,378.90
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.09 S 3,378.99
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.08 S 3,379.07
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Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilia South) S 0.10 S 3,379.17
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.10 S 3,379.27
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilla South) S 0.10 S 3,379.37
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 3 2.60 S 3,381.97
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.90 $ 3,384.87
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.95 S 3,387.82
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.00 S 3,389.82
Interest Charges between period 25/11/2024

-02/12/2024

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.03 S 3,389.85
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.03 S 3,389.88
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.03 S 3,389.91
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.03 $ 3,389.94
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 S 3,389.98
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 3,390.02
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 $ 3,390.06
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilla South) $ 0.05 $ 3,390.11
Rural Residential - Other Localities S 1.04 S 3,391.15
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.05 $ 3,391.20
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.09 $ 3,392.29
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.25 s 3,393.54
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.33 $ 3,394.87
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.03 $ 3,394.90
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.03 S 3,394,93
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.03 S 3,394.96
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.03 $ 3,394.99
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 $ 3,395.03
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.04 S 3,395.07
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.72 $ 3,395.79
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.95 $ 3,396.74
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.06 S 3,397.80
Interest Charges between period 02/12/2024

-02/01/2025

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.11 $ 3,397.91
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.15 S 3,398.06
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 $ 3,398.21
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.15 S 3,398.36
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 $ 3,398.51
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 S 3,398.66
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.15 S 3,398.81
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.12 $ 3,398.93
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.16 S 3,399.09
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.16 $ 3,399.25
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.16 S 3,399.41
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.16 S 3,399.57
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.16 S 3,399.73
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.23 S 3,399,96
Rural Residential - Other Localities S 4.61 $ 3,404.57
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.32 S 3,404.89
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4,25 s 3,409.14
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4.75 s 3,413.89
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 4.82 S 3,418.71
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 5.57 S 3,424.28
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 5.88 S 3,430.16
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 3.28 S 3,433.44
Interest Charges between period 02/01/2025

- 13/01/2025

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 $ 3,433.49
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 3,433.54
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.05 $ 3,433.59
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 S 3,433.64
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 $ 3,433.69
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.05 $ 3,433.74
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 3,433.80
Rurai Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.06 $ 3,433.86
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 $ 3,433.92
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 3,433.98
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.08 $ 3,434.06
Rural Residential - Other Localities S 1.65 S 3,435.71
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.23 S 3,435.94
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.68 S 3,437.62
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.72 $ 3,439.34
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
Assessment Number: 12698
Owner Details : Mr O K Alyahya
Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.98 S 3,441.32
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.08 S 3,443.40
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 3,443.44
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 3,443.48
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 $ 3,443,54
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 117 S 3,444.71
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities ) 1.50 $ 3,446.21
Interest Charges between period 13/01/2025
-03/02/2025
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.10 S 3,446.31
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F S 0.10 S 3,446.41 |
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 3,446.51 |
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 $ 3,446.61
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 3,446.72
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 3,446.83
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 3,446.94
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.16 $ 3,447.10
Rural Residential - Other Localities S 3.16 $ 3,450.26
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 5 0.52 $ 3,450.78
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 3.75 $ 3,454.53
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 3.98 S 3,458.51
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.08 S 3,458.59
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 $ 3,458.69
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.10 S 3,458.79
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.08 S 3,458.87
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 3,458.98
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 3,459.09
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 2.21 S 3,461.30
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 2.87 S 3,464.17
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 3.22 S 3,467.39
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 3.26 S 3,470.65
Interest Charges between period 03/02/2025
-03/03/2025
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 $ 3,470.78
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 ) 3,470.92
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.14 S 3,471.06
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.14 $ 3,471.20
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0,14 S 3,471.34
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilia South) S 0.14 S 3,471.48
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.14 $ 3,471.62
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.21 S 3,471.83
Rural Residential - Other Localities S 0.03 $ 3,471.86
Rural Residential - Other Localities S 4.23 $ 3,476.09
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.20 $ 3,476.29
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 0.69 S 3,476.98
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 5.04 $ 3,482.02
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 5.31 S 3,487.33
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F S 0.10 $ 3,487.43
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 S 3,487.56
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.13 $ 3,487.69
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.11 S 3,487.80
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.14 $ 3,487.94
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.14 5 3,488.08
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities ) 2,97 $ 3,491.05
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 3.85 S 3,494.90
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 4.30 S 3,499.20
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 4.36 S 3,503.56
Interest Charges between period 03/03/2025
-11/03/2025
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 3,503.60
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.04 S 3,503.64
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 3,503.68
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.06 S 3,503.74
Rural Residential - Other Localities S 0.02 S 3,503.76
Rural Residential - Other Localities S 1.20 $ 3,504.96
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.14 $ 3,505.10
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.20 $ 3,505.30
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1,52 $ 3,506.82
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1€ S 0.03 S 3,506.85
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F S 0.04 $ 3,506.89
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 3,506.93
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.04 S 3,506.97
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Attachment 1
Outstanding rates or charges for Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
Assessment Number : 12698
Owner Details : Mr O K Alyahya

Rates or Charges Amount Issue Date Due Date Totals

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F S 0.04 $ 3,507.01
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 0.03 S 3,507.04
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.04 $ 3,507.08
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 3,507.12
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 $ 3,507.16
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.04 S 3,507.20
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.85 $ 3,508.05
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.08 S 3,509.13
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.22 S 3,510.35
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.23 S 3,511.58
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 1.44 S 3,513.02
Interest Charges between period 11/03/2025

-15/03/2025

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 3,513.04
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.02 S 3,513.06
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1F S 0.02 $ 3,513.08
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.02 S 3,513.10
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.02 S 3,513.12
Rural Fire - Bennett {(Wieambilla South) S 0.02 ) 3,513.14
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 3,513.16
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 3,513.18
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambiila South)} S 0.02 S 3,513.20
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 3,513.22
Rural Residential - Other Localities S 0.01 ) 3,513.23
Rural Residential - Other Localities S 0.60 S 3,513.83
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.07 S 3,513.90
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.11 S 3,514.01
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 0.64 S 3,514.65
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.72 S 3,515.37
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.76 5 3,516.13
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 0.01 S 3,516.14
State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E $ 0.02 S 3,516.16
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 3,516.18
Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) S 0.02 S 3,516.20
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities S 0.42 S 3,516.62
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities 5 0.55 S 3,517.17
DNU - Large Residential - Other Localities $ 0.60 S 3,517.77
Period 01/01/2025 - 30/06/2025

State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E S 14.60 15/03/2025 1/05/2025} $ 3,532.37
Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) $ 15.00 15/03/2025 1/05/2025¢ § 3,547.37
Rural Residential - Other Localities $ 435,50 15/03/2025 1/05/2025} § 3,982.87
Period 09/10/2021 to 02/05/2025

Interest $ 521,20

Rates Charges less Payments S 3,461.67

Total $ 3,982.87

Total Rates and Charges as at 02/05/2025 S 3,982.87
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llIII"I”ll”l”II”II”I”IIII”I]I 038-9365
Mr O K Alyahya

PO Box 318

QURTOBA KUWAIT

PROPERTY DETAILS

Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
LOT 4 RP 138757
Land Area: 40,4900 HECTARES

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES

(1300268 624) -

- 074679 4000 in

info@wdre.qld.gov.au
www.wdrc.qld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

ISSUE DATE 09/10/2021

ASSESSMENT NO 12698

NET AMOUNT DUE $310.27

CURRENT LEVY DUEDATE  18/11/2021
VALUATION  $33,000

RATING PERIOD 01/07/2021 - 31/12/2021

IR O IGE L

001/12 Large Residential Other Localities 33000 Minimum $394.00
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) 1 15.00 $15.00
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 13.90 $13.90
Carried Forward Balance -$92.93
Current Levy $422.90
GROSS TOTAL $329.97
Discount applies if paid by 18/11/2021 -$19.70
NET AMOUNT DUE $310.27
Please pay this amount by Thursday 18/11/2021 to receive the discount = $310.27
Council has recelved an annual payment of $749,678 from the Slate Government io mitigate any direct Impacts of the Stale Wasle Levy on houssholds In Councifs area.
WESTERN DOWNS REGION AVERAGE LARGE RESIDENTIAL RATES AND CHARGES
Bell Chinchilla Dalby Jandowae Miles Tara Wandoan

$875.50 $1,540.04 $1,638.50 $932.29 $1,270.53 $500.88 $959.11

Average lotal rates Includes Water, Sewerage and Waste charges and Emergency Levy for towns where applicable

Payment Slip Rates Notice

See over for methods of payment
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT []

Ref: 126987

m Blller Code: 696872 ’

I billpay |

Account Name: Mr O K Alyahya
Assessment No: 12698

Net Amount Due: $310.27

Current Levy Due Date: 18/11/2021

Please visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au

Billpay Code 2492
Ref: 1269 87

and follow the prompts
Assessment No: 12698

BPAY® this payment via Inlernet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking.

BPAY View Rg{gis(ralion No.: 126987
*Regislered fo BPAY PiyLtd, ABN 63 079 137 618

* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE {3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR
COUNGIL TO REGEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651

*2492 126987
Present this notice at any Post Office to make
a payment

Valuation numher: 3108734

Receive your notice via email
please eall 1300 COUNCIL

OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE

= B 7




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and _current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

RATE CAPPING
Rate capping was implemented as & support measure for some ratepayers through significant drought and worsening economic conditions.
As these impacts have lessened and the same circumstances do not exist, capping has been removed across all categories.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE BATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment s received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object.
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» If the owner's land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

Itis important to note that lodging an abjection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council,

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

8SERVICES COUNGIL SECURE GNLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wdre.qld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code ocated on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wire.gld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payiment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish touse
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice, Your hank
will notify you when notices arrive, Pay in ane easy
step —no filling in information,

DIREGT DEBIT
Toreceive a Direct Debit form, contact Couricil on
1300 268 624 or visit www.widre.gld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Cuistomer Service Centre,

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postaye tinie
for your payment to be received at our office
hy the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS



Customer Service 1300 COUNCIL
e (1300 268 624)
’ 07 46783 4000 {interstate)

info@wdrc.qgld.gov.au
www.widrc.gld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

999-9331

Mr O K Alyahya
PO Box 318 ISSUE DATE 19/03/2022

QURTOBA KUWAIT
ASSESSMENT NO 12698

NET AMOUNT DUE $739.68

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  05/05/2022

PROPERTY DETAILS

Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
LOT 4 RP 138757
Land Area: 40,4900 HECTARES
VALUATION  $33,000

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/01/2022 - 30/06/2022
001/12 Large Residential Other Localities 33000 Minimum $394.00
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) 1 15.00 $15.00 | __
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 13.80 $13.90 |=
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $336.48 |—
Current Levy $422.90
GROSS TOTAL $759.38
Discount applies if paid by 05/05/2022 -$19.70
NET AMCUNT DUE $739.68
Please pay this amount by Thursday 05/05/2022 to receive the discount = $739.68

Payment Slip Rates Notice  Atmumti oo

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due; $739.68
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 05/05/2022
] . f .
m Biller Code: 696872 Billpay Code 2092 and follow the prompts

Ref: 126987 billpay | | Ref: 1269 87 Assessment No: 12698
BPAY® this payment via Internel or phone banking. ; .
oo v “Von ooy g ot union | | [Feieen e 2
B istral . 126987 i ice vi i
Regheud o BONT Py . ADN G070 16 1 %2492 126987 B e o ooty
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present thls notice at any Post Offlce to make
COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment
Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE

TEEY BEE O UE




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERNATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council's Financial Planning Department on 1300 268 624 or email info@wdrc.qld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

GREDIT BALANCES
If a paymentis received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amaunt of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object.
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» If the owners land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does nat confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
stifl a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council,

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE (N
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO REGEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYNMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.widre.gld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 1318 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit aur
website www.wdre.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment,

BPAY
Contact your Financial Institution to make a

payment from your bank account.
BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register withyour internet banker if you wish to usa
this option and receive your notices electronically,

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this riotice. Your hank
will netify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step —no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wdre.qld.gov.au

1N PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre,

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Westem Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postade tine
for your payment to_he received at our office
by the due date,

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO REGEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS
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u:‘\ 4"‘ ,"

) Customer Servi_ce 1300 C
: (1300 268 624} .- -

0746794000 (inerstate).

info@wadre.gld.gov.au
www.widrc.qld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

'IIIl]l]Il”ll!l”hllll“hllhlIIII 042-8372
Mr O K Alyahya

PO Box 318 ISSUE DATE 13/08/2022

QURTOBA KUWAIT
ASSESSMENT NO 12698

NET AMOUNT DUE $1195.10

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  22/09/2022

PROPERTY DETAILS

Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
LOT 4 RP 138757
Land Area: 40.4900 HECTARES
VALUATION  $33,000

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/07/2022 - 31/12/2022
001/12 Large Residential - Other Localities 33000 Minimum $409.50
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) 1 16.00 $15.00 |__
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.20 $14.20 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $776.88 =
Current Levy $438.70
GROSS TOTAL $1215.58
Discount applies if paid by 22/09/2022 -$20.48
NET AMOUNT DUE $1195.10
Please pay this amount by Thursday 22/09/2022 to receive the discount = $1195.10
Council has received an annual payment of $852,355 from the State Government to mitigate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households in Council’s area,

Payment Slip Rates Notice it aso

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $1195.10
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [} Current Levy Due Date: 22/09/2022

Please visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au

i:m Biller Code: 696872 Fm Billpay Code 2492 and follow the prompts
Ref: 126987 billpay | | Rek 1269 87 Assessment No: 12698

BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking. l
BPAY View Registration No,: 126987

L

Receive your notice via email

LT

*Regislered lo BPAY Piy Ltd. ABN 69079 137 518 #2492 126987 please call 1300 COUNCIL
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE

s B I T P T e




DISCOUNT FOR PRONIPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERNATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no fonger accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council’s Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wdrc.qld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012.

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
Ifa payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to infe@wdre.qid.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJEGTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object,
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

Itis impertant to note that lodging an abjection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wdre.gld.gov.au, click
the eSeivices tab and follow the finks to view
and pay this bill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
cade located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wdre.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY Visw
Register with your intermet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Nimber
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step - no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wire.gld.gov.au

IN PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to he received at our office
by the due date.

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE VOUR FI FCTROMIC PAYMENTS



info@wdre.qld.gov.au
www.wdre.qld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

E £

' REGIONAL COUNCIL
llIIIllIIhlllll”lllll”lllll”lh‘l 042-9359

Mr O K Alyahya
PO Box 318 ISSUE DATE 18/03/2023
QURTOBA KUWAIT
ASSESSMENT NO 12698
NET AMOUNT DUE $1686.58

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  27/04/2023

PROPERTY DETAILS

Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
LOT 4 RP 138757
Land Area: 40.4900 HECTARES
VALUATION $33,000

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/01/20283 - 30/06/2023
001/12 Large Residential - Other Localities 33000 Minimum $409.50
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) 1 15.00 $16.00 |__
B50/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.20 $14.20 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $1268.36 =
Current Levy $438.70
GROSS TOTAL $1707.06
Discount applies if paid by 27/04/2023 -$20.48
NET AMOUNT DUE $1686.58
Please pay this amount by Thursday 27/04/2023 to receive the discount = $1686.58
Council has received an annual payment of $852,355 from the State Government to mitigate any dlrect impacts of the State Waste Levy on households In Council's area.

Payment Slip Rates Notice  ecommen s 10600 "

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $1686.58
I REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 27/04/2023
- wdre.gld,

m Biller Code: 696872 Billpay Code 2492 and follow the prompts

Ref: 126987 bil[pay Ref; 1269 87 Assessment No: 12698
BPAY® this payment via Internet or phone banking. : .
sonviows Vv andgsy i Slvsnawemetsanios | |V IIINIIA MUY - yeteoton nomber atoeres
BP. iew Regisiration No.: 126987 : A .
*Registered to BPAY Ply Lid, ABN 69 079 137 518 ¥2492 126987 gfe‘;"s':i;lﬁﬁfa'(‘)g‘é‘giuvﬂﬁmﬂ"
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYSFOR  pragant this notice at any Post Office to make
COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE

S R A A A A T ey, VR A VT T =a P




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERNATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council's Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wadrc.qld.gov.au.

INTEREST GN OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment s received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object
To locige an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice,

» If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date, Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVIGES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.vvdre.gld.gov.au, click
the eServices tab and follow the links to view
and pay this bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wire.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact . your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY.-View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice, Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step —no filfing in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wdre.gld.gov.au

N PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Seivice Centre,

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405. Chaques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to he received at oiir office
hy the due date,

PIFAQE MMM AT IEAQT TUREE (N RILIMNECT NAVE EAR CAHMCH TN RECENE VAR B ECTRAMIC DAVIIERITE



1300 COUNCIL
(1300 268 624)

074679 4000 {nterstate)

| infdc.l.gov.au
www.wdrc.gld.gov.au BXQ}V‘Y‘ ﬂ R‘

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL
999-9322

Mr O K Alyahya
PO Box 318 ISSUE DATE 26/08/2023

QURTOBA KUWAIT
ASSESSMENT NO 12698

NET AMOUNT DUE $2201.20

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  05/10/2023

PROPERTY DETAILS

Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
LOT 4 RP 1387567
Land Area: 40.4900 HECTARES
VALUATION  $49,500

PARTIGULARS OF BATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/07/2023 - 31/12/2023
001/12 Large Residential - Other Localities 49500 Minimum $421.00
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wisambilla South) 1 15.00 $15.00 |__
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.60 $14.60 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $1771.65 =
Current Levy $450.60
GROSS TOTAL $2222.25
Discount applies if paid by 05/10/2023 -$21.06
NET AMOUNT DUE $2201.20
Please pay this amount by Thursday 05/10/2023 to receive the discount e $2201.20
Council has received an annual payment of $801,917 from the State Government to mitigate any direct Impacts of the State Waste Levy on households in Council's area.

Payment Slip Rates Notice 3t Voss "

See aver for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $2201.20
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 05/10/2023

[ ] ~ . .qia.
L:m o Fm Billpay Code 2452 and follow the prompts
o 126387 billpay | | Ref 126987 Assessment No: 12698
s o i o VLAWY | veeon mamner ST
Receive your notice via email

BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking.
BPAY View Registration No.: 126987

‘Registered o BPAY Ply Ltd, ABN 69 079 137 518 ¥9499 126987 nlease call 1300 COUNCIL
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE
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DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Natice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy f all rate arrears and_current
rates and charges are paid in full on ar before the due date printed on this notice.

INTERNATICNAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council's Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wdrc.qld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Reguilation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCGES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS

Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges, Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS
It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

) If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

It is important to note that lodging an objection dees not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
stifl a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at wwiv.wdre.qld.gov.au, click
Make a Payment and follow the links to pay this
bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 1318 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website wwww.wire.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard,

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your intermet banker if you wish to use
this aption and receive your notices electronicatly.

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step - no filling in information,

DIRECT DEBIT
Toreceive a Direct Dehit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wire.gld.gov.au

N PERSON
Pay at your nearsst Customer Service Centre,

WMAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405. Cheques
are made payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to be received at our office
hy the due date,

PIEASE ATITAMW AT IFAQT THREE 1N RIISIRIFCS NAVE £k CAMACH TN RECEIVE VRHD £ EPTRAMIM DAVAERMTE



U '\ }' ‘
Customer Servic
(1300 268 624)

07.4679 4000 (Inerstate)
info@wdre.qld.gov.au
www.wdre.qld.gov.au

AT mE ., . PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

auEnImuCEtme

Mr O K Alyahya
PO Box 318 ISSUE DATE 16/03/2024

QURTOBA KUWAIT

ASSESSMENT NO 12698

NET AMOUNT DUE $2784.70

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  02/05/2024

PROPERTY DETAILS

Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
LOT 4 RP 138757
Land Area: 40.4900 HECTARES
VALUATION  $49,500

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/01/2024 - 30/06/2024
001/12 Large Residential - Other Localities 49500 Minimum $421.00
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett {Wieambilla South) 1 16.00 $16.00 | __
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.60 $14.60 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $2355.15 =
Current Levy $450.60
GROSS TOTAL $2805.75
Discount applies if paid by 02/05/2024 -$21.05

NET AMOUNT DUE $2784.70
Please pay this amount by Thursday 02/05/2024 to receive the discount = $2784.70

Councll has received an annual payment of $801,917 from the State Government to mitigate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households In Council's area,

Payment Slip Rates Nofice it Toea "

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $2784.70
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Gurrent Levy Due Date: 02/05/2024

. . _ . .gia.g
L Biller Code: 696872 ) Billpay Code 2492 and follow the prompts
Ref: 126987 billpay | | Ref: 126987 Assessment No: 12698
SEAYVows v and o s v o T e

BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking.
BPAY View Reyglstration No.: 126987 Receive your notice via email

“Registered lo BPAY Ply Lid. ABN 69 079 137 518 *2492 126987 please call 1300 COUNCIL
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR  prosent this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 687 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE
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DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
All arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and_cuirent

rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice,

INTERNATIONAL CHEQUES
Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept foreign cheques. Should you need to pay Council from an international account
please contact Council’s Financial Planning Department on 07 4679 4000 or email info@wdre.qld.gov.au.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property.

PENSIONER REMISSIONS

Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider that, as at the date of issue of the Rates Notice, your land should have been included in another category you may object,
To lodge an objection to categorisation of your land with Council, a Notice of Objection form must be received within 30 days of the issue
date on the rates notice.

» If the owner’s land is included in another rating category because of an objection, an adjustment of rates will be made.

Itis important to note that lodging an objection does not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still & requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully, If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Natice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE T0 RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

TR

eSERVICES COUNGIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wdre.qld.gov.au, click
Make a Payment and follow the links to pay this
bill using your credit card,

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website wwww.wdre.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay fimit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step — no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Dehit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wire.qld.gov.au

I PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MVAIL

Past to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405, Cheques
are made payable to Westemn Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payinent to be received at our office
by the due date.

PIEAQE AMTMA ATIEAQT THREE (1 RITQIMIECS NAVE ENDR CRTIRICH TA DEFCIVE VAND B CATDOAM DAVIADMTO



Customer Service 1300 COUNCIL

(1300 268 624)
00074679 4000 (interstate) -

info@wdre.qgld.gov.au
www.wdre.qld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

989-9315

Mr O K Alyahya
PO Box 318 ISSUE DATE 24/08/2024

QURTOBA KUWAIT
ASSESSMENT NO 12698

NET AMOUNT DUE $3336.95

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  03/10/2024

PROPERTY DETAILS

Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
LOT 4 RP 138757
Land Area: 40.4900 HECTARES
VALUATION $49,500

PARTIGULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/07/2024 - 31/12/2024
001/17 Rural Residential - Other Localities 49500 Minimum $435.50
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) 1 15.00 $15.00 |__
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.60 $14.60 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $2893.63 =
Current Levy $465.10
GROSS TOTAL $3358.73
Discount applies if paid by 03/10/2024 -$21.78
NET AMOUNT DUE $3336.95
Please pay this amount by Thursday 03/10/2024 to receive the discount = $3336.95
Gouncll has recelved an annual payment of $828,354 from the State Government to mitigate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on households in Council's area,

Payment Slip Rates Notice ~ pecoumeneme: Mr 0 K Alvahye

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $3336.95
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [ ] Current Levy Due Date: 03/10/2024

lea

Lm gn;?r Code: 696872 Fm Billpay Cade 2452 and follow the prompts
of: 126987 billpay | | Ref 126987 Assessment No: 12698
SEAY Vo oy e gl IURIERITROTIT VORI - yovseton nmber: tosres

BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking.
BPAY View Registration No,: 126887 Receive your notice via email

‘Registered fo BPAY Pty Ltd, ABN 69 079 137 518 %2499 126987 please call 1300 COUNCIL
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE {3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR Present this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 91 232 587 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE
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DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT
Notice Is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.

All atrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be aliowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and current
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice.

CHEQUES

IMPORTANT NOTICE: f you intend to pay funds to Council by cheque, please contact your financial institution to confirm that it will
honour the cheque. If a cheque is not honoured, the account will remain unpaid. Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept
foreign cheques.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Council against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property,

PENSIONER BEMISSIONS
Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

It is the responsibility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emaiting your new details to info@wvdre.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre,

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

» If you consider your land is in the incorrect rating category and should be in another category, you may object by completing and lodging
an objection against categorisation with Council. The Notice of Objection Against Categorisation form must be recsived prior to the due
date stated on the rates notice. If the form is received after the due date stated on the notice, the category change if approved, will take
effect from the start of the next financial levy period.

It is important to note that lodging an objection does net confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the dug date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCH. SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at www.wire.qld.gov.au, click
Make a Payment and follow the links to pay this
hill using your credit card.

CREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
wehsite www.wdre,qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices electronically.

Type inyour Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive. Pay in one easy
step ~ no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Dehit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wilrc.qld.gov.au

I PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre.

MAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405. Cheques
are made payable to Westem Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to be received at our office
by the due date.

PIFASF AFENW AT TFAST THRFF (A RISINESS NAVS FOR CONNCH TN RECFIVE VAR FEFCTROME PAVMENTS



Customer Servme 1300 COUNCIL
Cin (1300 268 624) ..
79 4000 (lnterstate)

info@wdre.qld.gov.au
www.wirc.qld.gov.au

PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405

REGIONAL COUNCIL

999-9316

Mr O K Alyahya
PO Box 318 ISSUE DATE 156/03/2025

QURTOBA KUWAIT
ASSESSMENT NO 12698

NET AMOUNT DUE $3961.09

CURRENT LEVY DUE DATE  01/05/2025

PROPERTY DETAILS

Treasure Road WIEAMBILLA QLD 4413
LOT 4 RP 138757
Land Area: 40,4900 HECTARES
VALUATION  $49,500

PARTICULARS OF RATES AND CHARGES RATING PERIOD 01/01/2025 - 30/06/2025
001/17 Rural Residential - Other Localities 49500 Minimum $435.50
051/01 Rural Fire - Bennett (Wieambilla South) 1 15.00 $16.00 |__
550/01 State Emergency Management Levy Cat 1E 1 14.60 $14.60 =
ARREARS DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY $3517.77 =
Current Levy $465.10
GROSS TOTAL $3982.87
Discount applies if paid by 01/05/2025 -$21.78
NET AMOUNT DUE $3961.09
Please pay this amount by Thursday 01/05/2025 to receive the discount = $3961.09
Councll has recelved an annual payment of $828,354 from the State Government to mitigate any direct impacts of the State Waste Levy on houssholds In Councli's area,

Payment Slip Rates Notice  peommenies Tocos "

See over for methods of payment Net Amount Due: $3961.09
| REQUIRE A RECEIPT [] Current Levy Due Date: 01/05/2025
- : Please visit www.wdrc.qld.gov.au
m gﬂ;fer Code: 696872 Fm Bill.pay Code 2492 and follow the prompts
e 126987 billpay | | Ref: 126587 Assessment No: 12698

BPAY® (his payment via Internet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internel banking. I
BPAY View Registrafion No.: 126987

IO | peecensumnen e

Receive your notice via email

LI

‘Regislered lo BPAY Ply Ltd. ABN 69 079 137 518 *¥2492 126987 please call 1300 COUNCIL
* PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR  pyagent this notice at any Post Office to make

COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS a payment

Western Downs Regional Council ABN 81 232 567 651 OUR COMMUNITIES | OUR FUTURE

TG E TS




DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the current rates and charges levied on this notice by the Western Downs Regional Council by virtue of the
Local Government Act 2009, on the land described, for the period on the rates notice, are due and payable on or before the due date.
Alf arrears and interest are due and payable immediately. A discount will only be allowed on the current levy if all rate arrears and curient
rates and charges are paid in full on or before the due date printed on this notice,

CHEOUES

IMPORTANT NOTICE: If you intend to pay funds to Council by cheque, please contact your financial institution to confirm that it will
honour the cheque. If a cheque is not honoured, the account will remain unpaid. Recent changes mean that WDRC can no longer accept
foreign chegues.

INTEREST ON OVERDUE RATES

Interest on overdue rates and charges shall be charged at a rate which will encourage the prompt payment of rates and charges.
Compounding interest will be charged at the maximum allowed rate under Section 133 of the Local Government Regulation 2012,

Interest will apply to all rates and charges which remain unpaid 30 days after the due date specified on the Rates Notice.

CREDIT BALANCES
If a payment is received by Councit against this Rates Notice which exceeds the amount of this Rates Notice, then the additional amount may
be applied against the overdue amount of any Water Notice issued to the ratepayer for this property,

PENSIOMER REMISSIONS

Eligible pensioners may be entitled to receive a Council and State concession on certain rates and charges. Applications for Pensioner
Remissions close on the discount date of each period.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

It is the responsihility of the property owner to notify Council of any address changes. You can contact Council by phoning 1300 268 624,
emailing your new details to info@wdrc.qld.gov.au or visiting a Customer Service Centre.

OBJECTION AGAINST CATEGORISATION
Pursuant to the Local Government Regulation 2012, residents are hereby notified:

s If you consider your land fs in the incorrect rating category and should be in another category, you may object by completing and lodging
an objection against categorisation with Council. The Notice of Objection Against Categorisation form must be received prior to the due
date stated on the rates notice. If the form is received after the due date stated on the notice, the category change if approved, will take
effect from the start of the next financial levy period.

ft is important to note that lodging an objection dees not confer a right to delay payment of rates set out on the rates notice. Payment is
still a requirement on or before the due date. Should Council uphold any objection, rates will be adjusted and a refund sent to the ratepayer
where applicable.

Council recommends you review the particulars of your rates and charges carefully. If you consider they are incorrect, Council
can investigate the current Rate Notice only. To further your enquiry please contact Council.

ALL ARREARS ARE DUE AND PAYABLE IMMEDIATELY. PAYMENT OF THE CURRENT LEVY AND ARREARS MUST BE MADE IN
FULL BY THE DUE DATE TO RECEIVE DISCOUNT.

eSERVICES COUNCIL SECURE ONLINE
PAYMENT PORTAL

Visit our website at wwww.wdrc.qld.gov.au, click
Make a Payment and follow the links to pay this
bill using your credit card.

GREDIT CARD

Please call 13 18 16 and quote Post Billpay biller
code located on the front of your notice or visit our
website www.wdre.qld.gov.au and follow the
links to pay with either Visa or Mastercard.

POST BILLPAY
Present this notice at any Post Office with your
payment.

BPAY

Contact your Financial Institution to make a
payment from your bank account.

BPay limit $150,000.

BPAY View
Register with your internet banker if you wish to use
this option and receive your notices elactronically.

Type in your Biller Code and Reference Number
as they appear on the front of this notice. Your bank
will notify you when notices arrive, Pay in one easy
step —no filling in information.

DIRECT DEBIT
To receive a Direct Debit form, contact Council on
1300 268 624 or visit www.wire.gld.gov.au

INt PERSON
Pay at your nearest Customer Service Centre,

WMAIL

Post to PO Box 551, DALBY QLD 4405. Cheques
are madle payable to Western Downs Regional
Council. Please allow sufficient postage time
for your payment to he received at our office

by the due date,

PLEASE ALLOW AT LEAST THREE (3) BUSINESS DAYS FOR COUNCIL TO RECEIVE YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS



